

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Transfer and Posting.

Government Order No: 37-JK(DSD) of 2022

Dated: 20-04-2022

Consequent upon repatriation from UT Ladakh vide Government Order No. 196-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 24.02.2022, Mr. Umar Salam, Lecturer-I (Civil Engineering) is posted in Government Polytechnic Pulwama (IUST) against an available vacancy with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No:-DSD-Poly/60/2022-02 Copy to the:- Dated: 20-04-2022

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, JKUT.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.

3. Director, Skill Development, JKUT.

- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, JKUT.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Principal, Government Polytechnic Pulwama. The joining report of incumbent is enclosed for making necessary entry in his service book.
- Concerned Treasury Officer.
- 8. Concerned Officer.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

10. Government Order File / Incharge Website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Inder Secretary to the Government

Scanned with Cam